## Puzzley Run Production Wells Bid #19-0418 Bid Tabulation

7			Waynes Water N Wells, Inc.		Sperry Drilling, Inc.	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1. Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2. Cost for Site Access Improvements and Rig Discharge Control Systems and Abandonment of Puzzley Run Test Well #1	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Subtota	l Items 1 & 2		\$30,000.00	·	\$9,500.00
3. Production Well #1 Construction						
15" diameter drilling to set 10" diameter casing through the soil and into the top of bedrock (0 - 20 feet)	20	FT	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
Furnish and install 10" diameter 0.365" wall casing (+1 - 20 feet)	21	FT	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$163.80	\$3,439.80
Drill 10" diameter rock socket to set 6" diameter casing (20 - 155 feet)	135	FT	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$47.85	\$6,459.75
Furnish and install 6" drive shoe	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
Furnish and install a 6" diameter, 0.280" wall casing (+2 - 155 feet)	157	FT	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$42.64	\$6,694.48
Furnish and install 5 foot thick bentonite hole plug seal in the bottom of the annular space between the 10" diameter socket and 6" diameter casing (150 - 155 feet)	100	LB	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00
Drill 6" open bedrock hole (155 - 300 feet)	145	FT	\$28.00	\$4,060.00	\$33.28	\$4,825.60
Develop the well with air surging and air lift pumping	2	Hrs	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Furnish and install locking well cap	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Pressure grout well casing with neat cement (0 - 150 feet)	50	Bags	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
	Tota	l Cost Item 3		\$25,690.00		\$29,954.63
Running Project Subtotal Items 1, 2, &3						\$39,454.63
4. Production Well #2 Construction						
15" diameter drilling to set 10" diameter casing through the soil and into the top of bedrock (0-20 feet)	20	FT	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00

			Waynes Water N Wells, Inc.		Sperry Drilling, Inc.	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Furnish and install 10" diameter 0.365" wall casing (+1 - 20 feet)	21	FT	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$163.80	\$3,439.80
Drill 10" diameter rock socket to set 6" diameter casing (20 - 155 feet)	135	FT	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$47.85	\$6,459.75
Furnish and install 6" drive shoe	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
Furnish and install 6" diameter, 0.280" wall casing (+2 - 155 feet)	157	FT	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$42.64	\$6,694.48
Furnish and install 5 foot thick bentonite hole plug seal in the bottom of the annular space between the 10" diameter socket and 6" diameter casing (150 - 155 feet)	100	LB	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12. <b>7</b> 5	\$1,275.00
Drill 6" open bedrock hole (155 - 300 feet)	145	FT	\$28.00	\$4,060.00	\$33.28	\$4,825.60
Develop the well with air surging and air lift pumping	2	Hrs	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Furnish and install locking well cap	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Pressure grout well casing with neat cement (0 - 150 feet)	50	Bags	\$35.00	\$1 <i>,</i> 750.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
Total Cost Item 4				\$25,690.00		\$29,954.63
	otal Cost Iten	ns 1, 2, 3 & 4	E#	\$81,380.00		\$69,409.26
5. Well Hardware and Equipment			1 1 1 1			
Install Grundfos 10HP 460V 3 Phase Model SP 77S100-17 Pump	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
Install 273 feet deep on 2" Certa-Lok Drop Pipe	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00
300 Feet Heavy Double Jacketed Wire	a 2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,880.00
Installed on a Weld on Baker Pitless Model 3PS67WBWE02T2	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00
Run New Wire to the VFD Panel (Electrical)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
Connect to Existing 2" (Water)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,270.00	\$8,540.00
Total Co				\$42,000.00		\$54,060.00
× ·		\$123,380.00		\$123,469.26		
Contract Completion Time Calendar Days 90 Days 16						

Notes: Sperry Drilling - Sperry Drilling Inc has a Maryland Minority Business Enterprise Certification #01-113